ARRIVALS/SETUP

ATTACHMENT 3

7:30 AM

8:00 AM

9:00AM  10:00AM 11:00AM 11:30AM 12:00PM 12:30PM 12:50 PM

1:00 PM

1:10 PM

1:25PM

1:40 PM

1:50 PM

2:00PM

2:10PM

2:25PM

2:35PM

3:50 PM

3:00PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Service Project Staff Arrival

and Rotunda room staff Arrival; Tech artist Arrival

Tech artist Arrival to set up Auditorium

Committee Members Arrival Service Project

Additional Staff Arrival to Help with Setup Where Needed

Committee Members Arrival for Main Event Setup

Arrival of Performers (Sound Check if Needed)

Final Sound Check (Choir, musical act, microphones

Guest Arrival/Pre-Event Music Playlist

House op ing music ( or MLK speech excerts)

ACTIVITY/SEGMENT

Service Project

Main Event

Welcome & Opening Remarks

Culver City Middle School Choir,Bloom Arts F

Keynote Address-Pastor Prince

Announcement of Student Art

Group Dance Intermission-Caleb Crump

#2

C - ition/ C

#3

Mayor’s Remarks & Closing Reflections

Tentative Food Service
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