ATTACHMENT 3

ARRIVALS/SETUP	7:30 AM	8:00 AM	9:00 AM	10:00 AM	11:00 AM	11:30 AM	12:00 PM	12:30 PM	12:50 PM	1:00 PM	1:10 PM	1:25 PM	1:40 PM	1:50 PM	2:00 PM	2:10 PM	2:25 PM	2:35 PM	3:50 PM	3:00 PM	4:00 PM	5:00 PM
Service Project Staff Arrival																						ь—
Auditorium and Rotunda room staff Arrival; Tech artist Arrival																						
Tech artist Arrival to set up Auditorium																						
Committee Members Arrival Service Project																						
Additional Staff Arrival to Help with Setup Where Needed																						L
Committee Members Arrival for Main Event Setup																						Ĺ
Arrival of Performers (Sound Check if Needed)																						1
Final Sound Check (Choir, musical act, microphones																						
Guest Arrival/Pre-Event Music Playlist																						1
House opens/seating music (Instrumental or MLK speech excerts)																						i
																						i
ACTIVITY/SEGMENT																						i
Service Project																						i
Main Event																						
Welcome & Opening Remarks																						i
Culver City Middle School Choir, Bloom Arts Foundation																						i
Keynote Address-Pastor Prince																						i
Announcement of Student Art																						i
Group Dance Intermission-Caleb Crump																						i
Performance #2																						1
Community Recognition / Committee Remarks																						
Performance #3																						
Mayor's Remarks & Closing Reflections																						i
Tentative Food Service																						i